

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9314/2019

Interim Insolvency Resolution Professional, Under Insolvency And Bankruptcy Code, 2016 Of Psl Limited, Psl Tower, 615, Makwana Road, Marole, Andheri (East) Mumbai (Maharashtra) Through Authorised Representative Mr. Dhirendra Singh Bisht

----Petitioner

Versus

1. District Collector And Magistrate, Bani Park, Collectorate, Jaipur.
2. Sub-Divisional Collector And Magistrate, Phagi, Jaipur.
3. Tehsildar, Phagi, District Jaipur.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amulya Jemini, for
Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

24/03/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that submits that during pendency of this petition, the company has gone into liquidation and a liquidator has been appointed vide order dated 11.09.2020.

In view of the above, the present writ petition is disposed of at this stage with liberty to the liquidator to avail remedies against the impugned orders, if so advised.

(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J